## ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed bids for the construction of the **Wilson Preserve Suspension Bridge** will be received by the **Board of Park Commissioners of the Clermont County Park District, 2156 US HWY 50 Batavia, Ohio 45103**, until 10:00 AM Local Time on November 14. 2024 and then at said office publicly opened and read aloud.

## Wilson Preserve Suspension Bridge

Work under this Project is generally defined as: construction of a pedestrian suspension bridge and site work. The Owner expects to proceed with the construction under the Project immediately after satisfactory acceptance and award of the construction bid and execution of the contract, with completion of all work within 290 calendar days from the date of the Notice to Proceed. The Engineer's Estimate for this Project is \$410,756.89

The information for Bidders, Form of Bid, Form of Contract, Plans, and Specifications including Forms of Bid Bond, Performance-Payment Bond, and other Contractor Documents may be examined at the following Location:

Clermont County Park District 2156 US HWY 50 Batavia, Ohio 45103 (513) 732-2977

A non-mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held Wednesday, October 30, 2024, 10:00 AM at Sycamore Park, 4082 State Route 132, Batavia, Ohio 45103.

Electronic versions of the Plans and Specifications, drawings, etc. are available the Park District's web site at <a href="https://www.clermontparks.org/news/">https://www.clermontparks.org/news/</a>

All questions related to this project shall be provided in writing through email to the following:

Chris Clingman

Clermont County Park District

cclingman@clermontcountyohio.gov

This notice is also posted on the contracting authority's website site at the following URL link: <a href="https://www.clermontparks.org">www.clermontparks.org</a>. In order to view the legal notice, click on the News Link located on the Clermont County Park District home page.

Clermont County Park District Board of Park Commissioners:

Andrew McAfee, Chairman

John Stowell

David Anspach,